Funkempfänger E15
1 oder 4 Kanal
Betriebsspannung: 230 V/AC oder 12 V bzw. 24 V AC/DC lieferbar.
Unbedingt vor Inbetriebnahme lesen !
Montage-, Anschluß- und Programmieranleitung für den Installateur.
Bewahren Sie diese Anleitung auf, damit Sie Ihnen bei späteren Fragen
weiterhin zur Verfügung steht.
Abb.: 230V Ausführung

Replacing the radio modul
Technical data
Note the change on the type designation plate.
-Switch off the supply voltage!
If interference occurs in the frequency band being used, the receiver can be converted to
another frequency by replacing the radio module. The transmitter and the radio module
must have the same frequency and the same modulation procedure e.g. AM or FM.
-Disconnect the radio module carefully from the connection socket BL1 / Pos. 5.
-Connect a radio module with the required frequency.
-Switch on the supply voltage.
-Delete the radio (see Page 5).
-Teach-in new transmitters.
Subject to technical amendment. Date: 26.11.09 2
8
5
0
2
2
0
2
_
E
1
5
_
E
N
G
L
Identifying the version
The following type designation plate serves as an example only. The actual
data can be found on the type designation plate attached to the outside of
the receiver housing. The power supply connected must match that specified
on the type designation plate.
Operating voltage:
e. g. 230 V/AC
12 V AC/DC
24 V AC/DC
Order no:
- 400E15 40A
1 2 3
1 = Basic type
2 = Frequency AM/FM
3 = Version
R
IP54
4K Funkempfänger
E15-40A400
230V 50Hz 2,3VA
0140
020101432
40,685 MHz AM
S
a
m
p
le
ty
p
e
d
e
s
ig
n
a
ti
o
n
p
la
te
Frequency/Modulation:
e. g. 27,015MHz
40,685MHz
433,92MHz
868,30MHz
Disposal
The controls do not contain any materials subject to special
disposal regulations at the time of compilation of these
instructions. The controls do not contain any built-in energy
sources.
RECEPTEUR RADIO E15
1 ou 4 canaux
Tension de service : 230 V/AC ou 12 V et/ou 24 V AC/DC disponibles
Lire impérativement avant toute mise en service !